

# ALGAL OIL DHA 200 mg FOOD SUPPLEMENT

# ALMONDS & KALE CRACKER

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - NÄHRWERTHHEIT - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES

SERVING SIZE / SOFT GEL CAPSULE - PORZIONE: 1 CAPSULA - PORTIONSGRÖSSE: 1 SOFTGEL - TAMANO DE LA PORCIÓN: 1 CAPSULA - TAILLE DE PORTION: 1 GÉLULE

per softgel - per capsula - pro kapsle - por capsula - par gélu			
ALGAL OIL PROVIDING DHA (D-COSYLAHEXANOIC ACID)	OIL/OIL ALGAE SOURCE DHA (ACIDIC D-COSYLAHEXANOIC ACID)	ALGAE/ALGAE BEICHAN DHA (ACIDIC D-COSYLAHEXANOIC ACID)	HUILE D'ALGUES APORIAT DHA (ACIDIC D-COSYLAHEXANOÏQUE)
			200 mg

**INGREDIENTS:** AURANTIOCHYTRIUM SP., ALGAL OIL, HYPROMELLOSE (EMULSIFIER), SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTICAKING AGENT).

**WATER STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place, below 25°C, away from direct sunlight.  
**DIRECTIONS:** Take one capsule daily with food.  
**WARNINGS:** Do not exceed the recommended daily dose. The supplements are not intended as a substitute for a varied diet. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.  
**MANUFACTURED IN USA**  
**MANUFACTURED FOR:** L-Nutra Italia S.r.l., Via XX Settembre 12/2E, 16121 Genova, Italy  
**MANUFACTURED IN:** 900 South Depot Dr. Ogden, Utah 84404

**ZUTATEN:** AURANTIOCHYTRIUM SP. ALGAL OIL, HYPROMELLOSE (EMULSIFIZANT), SILICIODIOXID (ANTIBACKMITTEL), WASSER. LAGERUNG: An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort unter 25°C und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt aufbewahren.  
**ANWENDUNG:** Eine Kapsel täglich mit einer Mahlzeit mit ausreichend Wasser einnehmen.  
**WARNUNGEN:** Die empfohlene Tagesdosis darf nicht überschritten werden. Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine abwechslungsreiche und ausgewogene Ernährung. AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN.  
**HERGESTELLT IN DEN USA**  
**HERGESTELLT FÜR:** L-Nutra Italia S.r.l., Via XX Settembre 12/2E, 16121 Genova, Italien  
**HERGESTELLT IN:** 900 South Depot Dr. Ogden, Utah 84404

**INGREDIENTI:** OIL DI ALGAE AURANTIOCHYTRIUM SP., IPROMELLOSA (EMULSIONANTE), DISSIDO DI SILICIO (ANTI-AGGLOMERANTE), ACQUA.  
**ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:** Assumere una capsula gel per porzione, insieme al cibo.  
**CONSERVAZIONE:** Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, a temperatura inferiore di 25°C, al riparo dalla luce del sole.  
**AVVERTENZE:** Non superare la dose giornaliera consigliata. Gli integratori non vanno intesi come sostituto di una dieta variata.  
**TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.**  
**PRODOTTO NEGLI USA**  
**PRODOTTO PER L-Nutra Italia S.r.l., Via XX Settembre 12/2E, 16121 Genova, Italy**  
**PRODOTTO NELLO STABILIMENTO DI:** 900 South Depot Dr. Ogden, Utah 84404

**INGREDIENTES:** ACEITE DE ALGAS AURANTIOCHYTRIUM SP., HIPROMELOSA (EMULSIONANTE), OXIDO DE SILICIO (ANTIAGLOMERANTE), AGUA.  
**CONSERVACION:** guardar en un lugar fresco y seco, a una temperatura inferior a 25 °C y lejos de la luz solar directa.  
**MODO DE EMPLEO:** Tomar una cápsula diaria con la comida.  
**ADVERTENCIAS:** no superar la dosis diaria recomendada. Los suplementos no están destinados a sustituir una dieta variada.  
**MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.**  
**FABRICADO EN ESTADOS UNIDOS**  
**FABRICADO PARA L-Nutra Italia S.r.l., Via XX Settembre 12/2E, 16121 Genova, Italy**  
**FABRICADO EN:** 900 South Depot Dr. Ogden, Utah 84404

**INGREDIENTS:** AURANTIOCHYTRIUM SP. HUILE D'ALGUES, HYPROMELLOSE (EMULSIFIANT), DIOXYDE DE SILICIUM (ANTIAGGLOMERANT), EAU.  
**CONSERVATION:** Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec, à moins de 25 °C, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.  
**POSOLOGIE:** Prendre une gélule par jour avec de la nourriture.  
**AVERTISSEMENTS:** Ne pas dépasser la dose journalière recommandée. Les compléments ne sont pas destinés à remplacer un régime alimentaire varié. GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.  
**FABRIQUE EN ETATS-UNIS**  
**FABRIQUE POUR:** L-Nutra Italia S.r.l., Via XX Settembre 12/2E, 16121 Gènes, Italie  
**FABRIQUE AU:** 900 South Depot Dr. Ogden, Utah 84404

46 g e

## L-BAR CHOCO CRISP

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - NÄHRWERTHHEIT - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES

TYPICAL VALUES	VALORI TIPICI	VALORES TÍPICOS	VALORES MOYENES	DURICH-SCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE	100 g	29 g	%RDI* 29 g
ENERGY	ENERGIA	VALOR ENERGÉTICO	ÉNERGIE	ENERGIE	1493 KJ 357 Kcal	389 KJ 94 Kcal	5%
OF WHICH SATURATED	GRASS	GRASAS DE LAS CUALES SATURADAS	LIPIDES DONT: ACIDES GRAS SATURÉS	FETT/SÄHRE GESÄTTIGTE FETTSAUREN	20 g	4.6 g	7 %
CARBOHYDRATE	CARBOIDRATI	DE CUI ZUCCHERI	HYDRATES DE CARBONE DE CUI ZUCCHERES	KOHLENHYDRATE DAVON ZUCKER	35 g	8.1 g	3 %
FIBRE	FIBRE	FIBRE	FIBRE	BALLASTSTOFFE	23 g	5.2 g	9 %
PROTEIN	PROTEINE	PROTEINAS	PROTEINES	EMISS	9.7 g	2.2 g	4 %
SALT	SALE	SAL	SEL	SALZ	0.24 g	0.06 g	1 %

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Percent di elemento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Referenzmenge eines durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Ingrediente de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Rapports de référence pour un adulte moyen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

**INGREDIENTS:** INULIN, ALMOND BUTTER, BROWN RICE CRISPY, COCOA POWDER, CHOPPED ALMONDS, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (CANE SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER), ROLLED OATS, BROWN RICE SYRUP, FLAXSEED OIL, RICE DEXTRIN, GRAPE JUICE, SALT.  
**ALLERGENS:** For allergens, see ingredients in bold. **MAY CONTAIN FRAGMENTS OF NUT SHELLS.**  
**STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place.  
**PRODUCT OF USA**

**INGREDIENTI:** INULINA, BURRO DI MANDORLE, RISO INTEGRALE, POLVERE DI CACAO NATURALE, MANDORLE TRITATE, GOCCHE DI CIOCCOLATO (ZUCCHERO DI CANNA, MASSA DI CACAO, BURRO DI CACAO), FICOCHI D'AVENA, SCIROPPO DI RISO INTEGRALE, OLIO DI SEMI DI LINO, DESTRINA DI RISO, SUCCO D'UVA, SALE.  
**ALLERGENS:** vedi ingredienti riportati in grassetto. **PUO' CONTENERE FRAMMENTI DI GUSCI DI NOCE**  
**CONSERVAZIONE:** Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. **PRODOTTO USA**

**INGREDIENTES:** INULINA, MANTEQUILLA DE ALMONDRES, ARROZ INTEGRAL, CACAO EN POLVO, ALMENDRAS PICADAS, PEPITAS DE CHOCOLATE (AZÚCAR DE CAÑAS, CHOCOLATE LÍQUIDO SIN AZÚCAR, MANTEQUILLA DE CACAO), COPOS DE AVENA, JARABE DE ARROZ INTEGRAL, ACEITE DE LINAZA, DEXTRINA DEL ARROZ, ZUMO DE UVA, SAL.  
**ALÉRGICOS:** Para conocer los alérgenos, vea los ingredientes en negrita. **PUEDEN CONTENER TRAZAS DE CÁSCARA DE NUEZ.**  
**CONSERVACION:** Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. **FABRICADO EN LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS**

**ZUTATEN:** INULIN, MANDELBUUTER, NATURRIS-CRISPIES, KOKOSMISCH, GEHACKTE MANDELN, SCHOKOLADENCHIPS (ROHRZUCKER, UNGESÜSSTES SCHOKOLADE, KAKAOBUUTER), HAFERFLOCKEN, NATURRESSIRUP, LEINSAAMENÖL, ROLLENDREI, TRAUBENSÄFT, SALZ.  
**ALLERGENE:** Für Allergene siehe fettgedruckte Zutaten.  
**KANN BRUCHSTÜCKE VON WALNUSCHALEN ENTHALTEN**  
**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** Kühl und trocken lagern.  
**HERGESTELLT IN DEN USA**

**INGREDIENTS:** INULINE, BEURRE D'AMANDES, RIZ COMPLET, POUDRE DE CACAO, AMANDES HACHÈES, COFFRÉ D'AVOINE, SIROP DE RIZ COMPLET, HUILE DE GRAINES DE LIN, DEXTRINE DE RIZ, JUS DE RAISIN, SEL.  
**ALLERGENS:** Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en caractères gras. **PEUT CONTENIR DES FRAGMENTS DE COQUILLES DE NOIX.**  
**CONSERVATION:** Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. **FABRIQUE EN ETATS-UNIS**

29 g e

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - NÄHRWERTHHEIT - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES

TYPICAL VALUES VALORI TIPICI DURICH-SCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE VALORES TÍPICOS VALORES MOYENES 100 g 33 g %RDI\* 33 g

ENERGY	ENERGIA	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGÉTICO	ÉNERGIE	2249 KJ 542 Kcal	742 KJ 179 Kcal	9%
FAT	GRASS	FETT/DAVON GESÄTTIGTE FETTSAUREN	GRASAS DE LAS CUALES SATURADAS	LIPIDES DONT: ACIDES GRAS SATURÉS	39 g	13 g	17 %
CARBOHYDRATE	CARBOIDRATI	DE CUI ZUCCHER	HYDRATES DE CARBONE DE CUI ZUCCHERES	KOHLENHYDRATE DAVON ZUCKER	26 g	19 g	7 %
FIBRE	FIBRE	BALLASTSTOFFE	FIBRE	FIBRES	11 g	3.8 g	3 %
PROTEIN	PROTEINE	EMISS	PROTEINAS	PROTEINES	16 g	5.2 g	10 %
SALT	SALE	SALZ	SAL	SEL	1.4 g	0.5 g	8 %

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Percent di elemento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Referenzmenge eines durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Ingrediente de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Rapports de référence pour un adulte moyen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

**INGREDIENTS:** ALMONDS, SESAME TAPIOCA FLOUR, CHIA SEEDS, FLAX SEEDS, SUNFLOWER OIL, KALE, SEA SALT, COCONUT SUGAR, COCONUT VINEGAR, ONION, CUMIN SEEDS, BLACK PEPPER, TOCOPHEROLS (ANTIOXIDANT), GARLIC, OREGANO, CITRIC ACID (ACIDITY REGULATOR).  
**ALLERGENS:** For allergens, see ingredients in bold.  
**STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place.  
**PRODUCT OF USA**

**ZUTATEN:** MANDELN, SESAM, TAPIOKA-MEHL, CHIASAMEN, LEINSAAMEN, SONNENBLUMENÖL, GRÜNKOHLE, MEERSSALZ, KOKOSNUSSZUCKER, KOKOSNUSSESSIG, ZWIEBELPULVER, CHILISCHNITTIG, KREUZKUMMEL, SCHWARZPEFFER, ANTI-OXIDANTEN: STARK TOCOPHEROLHALTIGE EXTRAKTE, KNÖBLAUCH, OREGANO, SAURE ZITRONENSÄURE.  
**ALLERGENE:** Für Allergene siehe fettgedruckte Zutaten.  
**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** Kühl und trocken lagern.  
**PRODUKT AUS DEN USA**

**INGREDIENTI:** MANDORLE, SEMI DI SESAMO, FARINA DI TAPIOCA, SEMI DI CHIA, SEMI DI LINO, OLIO DI SEMI DI GIRASOLE, CAVALLO ROCCO, SALE MARINO, ZUCCHERO DI COCCO, ACETO DI COCCO, CIPOLLA IN POLVERE, PEPERONCINO, SEMI DI CUMINO, PEPE NERO, ANTI-OSSIDANTE: ESTRATTO RICCO DI TOCOPHEROLO, AGLIO, ORIGANO, ACIDIFICANTE: ACIDO CITRICO.  
**ALLERGENI:** Per gli allergeni, vedi gli ingredienti in grassetto.  
**CONSERVAZIONE:** Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.  
**PRODOTTO USA**

**INGREDIENTES:** ALMENDRAS, SEMILLAS DE SESAMO, HARINA DE TAPIOCA, SEMILLAS DE CHIA, SEMILLAS DE LINO, ACEITE DE GIRASOL, SAL MARINA, AZÚCAR DE COCCO, VINAGRE DE COCCO, CEBOLLA EN POLVO, CHILE, SEMILLAS DE COMINO, PIMIENTA NEGRA, ANTI-OXIDANTE: EXTRACTO RICO EN TOCÓFEROLES, AJÍ, OREGANO, ÁCIDO CÍTRICO.  
**ALÉRGICOS:** Para conocer los alérgenos, vea los ingredientes en negrita.  
**CONSERVACION:** Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco.  
**FABRICADO EN LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS**

**INGREDIENTS:** AMANDES, GRAINES DE SÉSAME, FARINE DE TAPIOCA, GRAINES DE CHIA, GRAINES DE LIN, HUILE DE TOURNESOL, CHOUX, SEL DE MER, SUCRE DE COCO, VINAIGRE DE COCCO, FARINA DE CIBO, SAUMON, ANTI-OXIDANT: TOCOPHEROL RICH EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, ANTI-OXIDANT: ASCORBIC ACID.  
**ALLERGENS:** For allergens, see ingredients in bold.  
**STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place.  
**PRODUCT OF USA**

33 g e

## L-BAR NUT

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - NÄHRWERTHHEIT - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES

TYPICAL VALUES	VALORI TIPICI	DURICH-SCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE	VALORES TÍPICOS	VALORES MOYENES	100 g	46 g	%RDI* 46 g
ENERGY	ENERGIA	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGÉTICO	ÉNERGIE	2377 KJ 575 Kcal	1094 KJ 264 Kcal	13 %
OF WHICH SATURATED	GRASS	FETT/DAVON GESÄTTIGTE FETTSAUREN	GRASAS DE LAS CUALES SATURADAS	LIPIDES DONT: ACIDES GRAS SATURÉS	48 g	22 g	32 %
CARBOHYDRATE	CARBOIDRATI	DE CUI ZUCCHER	HYDRATES DE CARBONE DE CUI ZUCCHERES	KOHLENHYDRATE DAVON ZUCKER	19 g	8.9 g	3 %
FIBRE	FIBRE	BALLASTSTOFFE	FIBRE	FIBRES	11 g	5.3 g	9 %
PROTEIN	PROTEINE	EMISS	PROTEINAS	PROTEINES	10 g	4.8 g	10 %
SALT	SALE	SALZ	SAL	SEL	0.38 g	0.18 g	3 %

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Percent di elemento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Referenzmenge eines durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Ingrediente de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). \* Rapports de référence pour un adulte moyen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

**INGREDIENTS:** MACADAMIANUSSE, HONIG, PEKAN NUTS, CHOPPED ALMONDS, ALMOND BUTTER, DESICCATED COCONUT, INULIN, FLAXSEED, COCONUT OIL, COCONUT FLOUR, SEA SALT, NATURAL FLAVOUR, ANTI-OXIDANT: TOCOPHEROL RICH EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, ANTI-OXIDANT: ASCORBIC ACID.  
**ALLERGENS:** For allergens, see ingredients in bold. **MAY CONTAIN FRAGMENTS OF NUT SHELLS.**  
**STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place.  
**PRODUCT OF USA**

**INGREDIENTI:** MACADAMIA NUSSE, BURRO DI MANDORLE, MIELE, NOCI PECAN, MANDORLE TRITATE, BURRO DI MANDORLE, NOCCE DI COCCO, ESSICCATO, INULINA, SEMI DI LINO, OLIO DI COCCO, FARINA DI COCCO, SAUMON, ANTI-OXIDANTE: ESTRATTO RICCO DI TOCOPHEROLO, ACIDIFICANTE: ACIDO CITRICO, ANTI-OSSIDANTE: ACIDO ASCORBICO.  
**ALLERGENI:** vedi ingredienti riportati in grassetto. **PUO' CONTENERE FRAMMENTI DI GUSCI DI NOCE**  
**CONSERVAZIONE:** Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. **PRODOTTO USA**

**INGREDIENTES:** MACADAMIANUSSE, HONIG, PEKANUSSES, GEHACKTE MANDELN, MANDELBUUTER, GETROCKNETE KOKOSNUSSE, INULIN, LEINSAAMEN, KOKOSÖL, KOKOSMISCH, NATURLICHE AROMEN, ANTI-OXIDANTEN: STARK TOCOPHEROLHALTIGE EXTRAKTE, SAURE REGULATOR, ZITRONENSÄURE, ANTI-OXIDANT: ASCORBISÄURE.  
**ALLERGENE:** Für Allergene siehe fettgedruckte Zutaten. **KANN BRUCHSTÜCKE VON WALNUSCHALEN ENTHALTEN**  
**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** Kühl und trocken lagern.  
**HERGESTELLT IN DEN USA**

**INGREDIENTS:** NUÈCES DE MACADAMIA, MIEL, PECANES, ALMENDRAS PICADAS, MANTEQUILLA DE CACAO, DESHIDRATADO, INULINA, SEMILLAS DE LINO, ACEITE DE COCO, HARINA DE COCO, SAL MARINA, SABOR NATURAL, ANTI-OXIDANTE: EXTRACTO RICO EN TOCÓFEROLES, ÁCIDO: ÁCIDO CÍTRICO, ANTI-OXIDANTE: ÁCIDO ASCÓRBICO, ALÉRGICOS: Para conocer los alérgenos, vea los ingredientes en negrita. **PUEDEN CONTENER TRAZAS DE CÁSCARA DE NUEZ.**  
**CONSERVACION:** Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. **FABRICADO EN LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS**

46 g e

## BUTTERNUT SQUASH SOUP MIX

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI - NÄHRWERTHHEITSE - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES		VALORI TIPICI		DURCHSCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE		VALORES TÍPICOS		VALORES MEDIOS		100 g	33 g	SCRT: 33 g	
TYPICAL VALUES	VALORI TIPICI	DURCHSCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE		VALORES TÍPICOS		VALORES MEDIOS				100 g	33 g	SCRT: 33 g	
ENERGY	ENERGIA	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	1390 Kcal	446 Kcal	106 Kcal	5%
FAT	GRASSI	FETT DAVON GESÄTTIGTIGT FETTSAUREN	GRASAS DE LAS CUALES SATURADAS	LIPIDES DONT: ACIDES GRAS SATURÉS	4,9 g	1,5 g	0,2 g	1%	1%	0,7 g	0,2 g	1%	2%
OF WHICH SATURATED	DI CUI SATURI												
CARBOHYDRATE	CARBODRATI	KÖHLENHYDRATE	DE LOS CUALES: CARBONOS DE LOS CUALES: GLUCIDES	DE LOS CUALES: GLUCIDES	56 g	18 g	18 g	7%	4%	19 g	6 g	7%	4%
OF WHICH SUGARS	DI CUI ZUCCHERI	KÖHLENHYDRATE	DE LOS CUALES: ADICARES	DE LOS CUALES: ADICARES	56 g	18 g	18 g	7%	4%	19 g	6 g	7%	4%
FIBRE	FIBRE	BALLASTSTOFFE	FIBRA	FIBRES	17 g	5,8 g							
PROTEIN	PROTEINE	EMWESS	PROTEINAS	PROTEINES	6 g	2 g	2 g	4%					
SALT	SALE	SALZ	SAL	SEL	6 g	2 g	2 g	33%					

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Consumi di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Referenzmenge eines durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Fajeta de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Reparto de referencia para un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

**INGREDIENTS:** BUTTERNUT SQUASH\*, RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE, INULIN, SEA SALT, CARROTS\*, OLIVE OIL\*, OLIVE OIL, POTATO STARCH, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, ONION\*, YEAST EXTRACT. **\*DRIED**

**ZUTATEN:** REISMELH\*, TOMATEN\*, INULIN, ZWIEBEL\*, MEERSSALZ, OLIVENÖL\*, OLIVENÖL, KARTOFFELSTÄRKE, ROSMARINEXTRAKT, VOLKKORNEREIS, HEFEEXTRAKT, BASILIKUM\*, PETERSILIE\*. **\*GETROCKNET**

**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** Kühl und trocken lagern. HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN

**INGREDIENTI:** ZUCCA VIOLINA\*, FARINA DI RISO, RISO INTEGRALE, INULINA, SALE MARINNO, CAROTE\*, OLIO D'OLIVA\*, OLIO D'OLIVA, FECCOLA DI PATATE, ESTRATTO DI ROSMARINO, CIPOLLA\*, ESTRATO DI LIEVITO. **\*DISIDRATATI**

**ZUTATEN:** OLIVEN, OLIVENÖL, MEERSSALZ, SAUREGREGULATOR: MILCHSAURE. **KANN SPUREN VON HASELNÜSSEN ENHALTEN**

**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** KÜHL UND TROCKEN LAGERN. NACH DEM ÖFFNEN IM KÜHLSCHRANK AUFBEWAHREN. HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN

## OLIVES GREEN PITTED, SEA SALT FLAVOURED

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI - NÄHRWERTHHEITSE - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES		VALORI TIPICI		DURCHSCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE		VALORES TÍPICOS		VALORES MEDIOS		100 g	20 g	SCRT: 20 g	
TYPICAL VALUES	VALORI TIPICI	DURCHSCHNITTICHE NÄHRWERTE		VALORES TÍPICOS		VALORES MEDIOS				100 g	20 g	SCRT: 20 g	
ENERGY	ENERGIA	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	VALOR ENERGETICO	ENERGIE	703 Kcal	140 Kcal	170 Kcal	2%
FAT	GRASSI	FETT DAVON GESÄTTIGTIGT FETTSAUREN	GRASAS DE LAS CUALES SATURADAS	LIPIDES DONT: ACIDES GRAS SATURÉS	17 g	3,2 g	0,6 g	5%	3%	17 g	3,2 g	0,6 g	5%
OF WHICH SATURATED	DI CUI SATURI												
CARBOHYDRATE	CARBODRATI	KÖHLENHYDRATE	DE LOS CUALES: CARBONOS DE LOS CUALES: GLUCIDES	DE LOS CUALES: GLUCIDES	18 g	0,2 g	0 g	0%	0%	18 g	0,2 g	0 g	0%
OF WHICH SUGARS	DI CUI ZUCCHERI	KÖHLENHYDRATE	DE LOS CUALES: ADICARES	DE LOS CUALES: ADICARES	18 g	0,2 g	0 g	0%	0%	18 g	0,2 g	0 g	0%
FIBRE	FIBRE	BALLASTSTOFFE	FIBRA	FIBRES	11 g	0,5g							
PROTEIN	PROTEINE	EMWESS	PROTEINAS	PROTEINES	16 g	0,4 g	1 g						
SALT	SALE	SALZ	SAL	SEL	1,4 g	0,4 g	6%						

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Consumi di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Referenzmenge eines durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Fajeta de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal). / Reparto de referencia para un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

**INGREDIENTS:** OLIVES, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, SEA SALT. **MAY CONTAINS PITS OR PITS FRAGMENTS**

**ZUTATEN:** OLIVEN, OLIVENÖL, MEERSSALZ, SAUREGREGULATOR: MILCHSAURE. **KANN SPUREN VON HASELNÜSSEN ENHALTEN**

**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** KÜHL UND TROCKEN LAGERN. NACH DEM ÖFFNEN IM KÜHLSCHRANK AUFBEWAHREN. HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN

**INGREDIENTI:** OLIVE, OLIO EXTRA VERGINE D'OLIVA, SALE MARINNO. **PUO' CONTENERE NOCCIOLE O FRAMMENTI DI NOCCIOLE**

**ZUTATEN:** ACEITUNAS, ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGIN EXTRA, SAL MARINA. **PUED CONTENER HUESOS O FRAGMENTOS DE HUESOS**

**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** conservé en lugar fresco y seco. Refrigérese después de la apertura. FABRICADO EN ITALIA

**INGRÉDIENTS:** OLIVES, HUILE D'OLIVE, SEL MARIN. **PEUT CONTENIR DES NOYAUX OU DES FRAGMENTS DE NOYAUX**

**ZUTATEN:** OLIVEN, OLIVENÖL, MEERSSALZ, SAUREGREGULATOR: MILCHSAURE. **KANN SPUREN VON HASELNÜSSEN ENHALTEN**

**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** KÜHL UND trocken lagern. HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN

**INGREDIENTS:** CORNÉ MUSQUÉE\*, FARINE DE RIZ, RIZ BRUN COMPLET, INULINE, SEL MARIN, CAROTTES\*, HUILE D'OLIVE\*, HUILE D'OLIVE, FECCOLE DE POMME DE TERRE. **\*DÉSHYDRATÉ(E)**

**ZUTATEN:** REISMELH\*, TOMATEN\*, INULIN, ZWIEBEL\*, MEERSSALZ, OLIVENÖL\*, OLIVENÖL, KARTOFFELSTÄRKE, ROSMARINEXTRAKT, VOLKKORNEREIS, HEFEEXTRAKT, BASILIKUM\*, PETERSILIE\*. **\*GETROCKNET**

**AUFBEWAHRUNG:** Kühl und trocken lagern. HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN

33 g e

## NR-3 MULTIVITAMIN AND MINERALS FOD SUPPLEMENT

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI - NÄHRWERTHHEITSE - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES

SERVING SIZE : SOFT GEL CAPSULE - PORZIONE : 1 CAPSULA - PORTIONSGRÖSSE : 1 KAPSEL - TIPO DI PORZIONE : CAPSULA - TALLE DE PORTION : 1 GÉLULE

per softgel - per capsula - Pro Kapsel - pro capsula - par géluie		%		*VMR*	
MAGNESIUM OXIDE	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO	MAGNESIUM OXIDE	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO
VITAMIN C	VITAMINA C	VITAMIN C	VITAMINA C	VITAMINE C	VITAMINE C
NACIN	NACINA	NACIN	NACINA	NACINE	NACINE
VITAMINE E	VITAMINA E	VITAMINE E	VITAMINA E	VITAMINE E	VITAMINE E
ZINC	ZINC	ZINC	ZINC	ZINC	ZINC
PANTOTHENIC ACID	ACIDO PANTOTENICO	PANTOTHENIC ACID	ACIDO PANTOTENICO	ACIDE PANTOTHÉNIQUE	ACIDE PANTOTHÉNIQUE
VITAMIN B6	VITAMINA B6	VITAMIN B6	VITAMINA B6	VITAMINE B6	VITAMINE B6
RIBOFLAVIN	RIBOFLAVINA	RIBOFLAVIN	RIBOFLAVINA	RIBOFLAVINE	RIBOFLAVINE
THIAMIN	THIAMINE	THIAMIN	THIAMINE	THIAMINE	THIAMINE
COFFEE	CAFFÈ	COFFEE	CAFFÈ	COFFEE	COFFEE
FOLIC ACID	ACIDO FOLICO	FOLIC ACID	ACIDO FOLICO	ACIDE FOLIQUE	ACIDE FOLIQUE
VITAMIN A	VITAMINA A	VITAMIN A	VITAMINA A	VITAMINE A	VITAMINE A
SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM
BIOTIN	BIOTINA	BIOTIN	BIOTINA	BIOTINE	BIOTINE
VITAMIN B12	VITAMINA B12	VITAMIN B12	VITAMINA B12	VITAMINE B12	VITAMINE B12

**INGREDIENTS:** ANTI-CAKING AGENTS: MAGNESIUM SALTS OF FAT ACIDS, CAPSULE: TAPIOCA GELATIN, CALCIUM SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID, ZINC GLUCONATE, DL-ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE, NACIN, BETA-CAROTENE, SELENIUM YEAST, PANTOTHENIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, COPPER GLUCONATE, FOLIC ACID, BIOTIN, CIANOCOBALAMIN. DIRECTIONS: Take 1 capsule daily, with food. STORAGE: Store in a dry place, below 25°C. Do not exceed the recommended daily dose. THE SUPPLEMENTS ARE NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR A VARIETY DIET. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. PRODUCT OF ITALY | CAPSULE OF 380 mg

**INGREDIENTI:** AGENTI ANTIGLOMERANTI: SALI DI MAGNESIO DEGLI ACIDI GRASSI. CAPSULA: GELATINA DI TAPIOCA, OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO, ACIDO L-ASCORBICO, ZINCO GLUCONATO, DL-ALFA-TOCOFEROL ACETATO, NACINA, BETA-CAROTENE, LIEVITO AL SELENO, ACIDO PANTOTENICO, PIRIDOSSINA CLORIDRATO, TIAMINA CLORIDRATO, RAME GLUCONATO, ACIDO FOLICO, BIOTINA, CIANOCOBALAMINA. Istruzioni: assumere 1 capsula al giorno durante i pasti. CONSERVAZIONE: Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto a temperatura inferiore di 25°C, e riparo dalla luce diretta del sole. AVVERTENZE: NON SUPERARE LA DOSE QUOTIDIANA. RACCOMANDATA: GLI INTEGRATORI NON VANNO INTESI COME SOSTITUTI DI UNA DIETA VARIATA. TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. PRODOTTO ITALIANO | CAPSULA da 380 mg

**ZUTATEN:** TRENNMITTEL: MAGNESIUMSALZE DER FETTSAUREN, KAPSEL: TAPIOKAGELATINE, MAGNESIUM-OXID, ASCORBIN-SÄURE, ZINKGLUCONAT DL-ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL-ACETAT, NIACIN, BETA-CAROTIN, SELENIUMHEFE, PANTOTHENSÄURE, PYRIDOXINHYDROCHLORID, THIAMINHYDROCHLORID, KUPFERGLUCONAT, FOLSÄURE, BIOTIN, CIANOCOBALAMIN. ANWENDUNG: 1 Kapsel pro Tag mit Wasser zu einer Mahlzeit verzehren. LAGERUNG: Trocken, unter 25°C und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt lagern. WARNUNG: Die empfohlene Dosis darf nicht überschritten werden. Die Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine abwechslungsreiche und ausgewogene Ernährung. AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. HERGESTELLT IN ITALIEN | 1 KAPSEL mit je 380 mg

**INGREDIENTS:** ANTIAGLOMERANTES: SALES DE MAGNESIO DE ACIDOS GRASOS. ENVOLTURA: JALEA DE TAPIOCA, OXIDO DE MAGNESIO, ACIDO L-ASCORBICO, GLUCONATO DE ZINC, ACETATO DE DL-ALFA-TOCOFEROL, NIACINA, BETA-CAROTENO, LIEVURO DE SELENO, ACIDO PANTOTENICO, CLORURO DE PIRIDOXINA, TIAMINA CLORURO, GLUCONATO DE COBRE, ACIDO FOLICO, BIOTINA, CIANOCOBALAMINA. INSTRUCCIONES: Tomar 1 capsula al día con comida. CONSERVACION: Almacenar en un lugar seco, por debajo de 25°C, lejos de la luz solar directa. ADVERTENCIA: NO SUPERAR LA DOSIS DIARIA RECOMENDADA. LOS COMPONENTES ALIMENTICIOS NO SUSTITUYEN LA DIETA VARIADA. MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. FABRICADO EN ITALIA | 1 CAPSULA de 380 mg

**INGRÉDIENTS:** FARRINE DI RISO, TOMATE\*, INULIN, ONIGNS\*, SEA SALT, OLIVE OIL\*, OLIVE OIL, POTATO STARCH, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, ONION\*, YEAST EXTRACT. **\*DRIED**

NUTRITION INFORMATION - INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI - NÄHRWERTHHEITSE - INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES

SERVING SIZE : SOFT GEL CAPSULE - PORZIONE : 1 CAPSULA - PORTIONSGRÖSSE : 1 KAPSEL - TIPO DI PORZIONE : CAPSULA - TALLE DE PORTION : 1 GÉLULE

per softgel - per capsula - Pro Kapsel - pro capsula - par géluie		%		*VMR*	
MAGNESIUM OXIDE	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO	MAGNESIUM OXIDE	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO	OSSIDO DI MAGNESIO
VITAMIN C	VITAMINA C	VITAMIN C	VITAMINA C	VITAMINE C	VITAMINE C
NACIN	NACINA	NACIN	NACINA	NACINE	NACINE
VITAMINE E	VITAMINA E	VITAMINE E	VITAMINA E	VITAMINE E	VITAMINE E
ZINC	ZINC	ZINC	ZINC	ZINC	ZINC
PANTOTHENIC ACID	ACIDO PANTOTENICO	PANTOTHENIC ACID	ACIDO PANTOTENICO	ACIDE PANTOTHÉNIQUE	ACIDE PANTOTHÉNIQUE
VITAMIN B6	VITAMINA B6	VITAMIN B6	VITAMINA B6	VITAMINE B6	VITAMINE B6
RIBOFLAVIN	RIBOFLAVINA	RIBOFLAVIN	RIBOFLAVINA	RIBOFLAVINE	RIBOFLAVINE
THIAMIN	THIAMINE	THIAMIN	THIAMINE	THIAMINE	THIAMINE
COFFEE	CAFFÈ	COFFEE	CAFFÈ	COFFEE	COFFEE
FOLIC ACID	ACIDO FOLICO	FOLIC ACID	ACIDO FOLICO	ACIDE FOLIQUE	ACIDE FOLIQUE
VITAMIN A	VITAMINA A	VITAMIN A	VITAMINA A	VITAMINE A	VITAMINE A
SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM	SELENIUM
BIOTIN	BIOTINA	BIOTIN	BIOTINA	BIOTINE	BIOTINE
VITAMIN B12	VITAMINA B12	VITAMIN B12	VITAMINA B12	VITAMINE B12	VITAMINE B12

**INGREDIENTS:** FARRINA DI RISO, POMODORO\*, INULIN, ONIGNS\*, SEA SALT, OLIVE OIL\*, OLIVE OIL, POTATO STARCH, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE, YEAST EXTRACT, BASIL\*, PARSLEY\*. **\*DRIED**

**INGREDIENTI:** FARINA DI RISO, POMODORO\*, INULINA, CIPOLLA\*, SALE MARINNO, OLIO D'OLIVA\*, OLIO D'OLIVA, FECCOLA DI PATATE, ESTRATTO DI ROSMARINO, RISO INTEGRALE, ESTRATTO DI LIEVITO, BASILICO\*, PREZZEMOLO\*. **\*DISIDRATATI**

**ZUTATEN:** REISMELH\*, TOMATEN\*, INULIN, ZWIEBEL\*, MEERSSALZ, OLIVENÖL\*, OLIVENÖL, KARTOFFELSTÄRKE, ROSMARINEXTRAKT, VOLKKORNEREIS, HEFEEXTRAKT, BASILIKUM\*, PETERSILIE\*. **\*GETROCKNET**

**ZUTATEN:** ACEITUNAS, ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGIN EXTRA, SAL MARINA, ACEITE DE OLIVA (ACEITE DE OLIVA), ALMIDÓN DE PATATA, EXTRACTO DE ROMERO), ARROZ INTEGRAL, EXTRACTO DE LEVADURA, ALBAHACA\*, PEREJIL\*. **\*DESIDRATADO**

**INGRÉDIENTS:** FARINE DI RISO, TOMATE\*, INULINE, ONIGNS\*, SEL MARIN, HUILE D'OLIVE\*, HUILE D'OLIVE, FECCULE DE POMME DE TERRE, EXTRAIT DE ROSMARIN, RIZ BRUN COMPLET, EXTRAIT DE LEVURE, BASILIC\*, PERIL\*. **\*DÉSHYDRATÉ(E)**

**ZUTATEN:** ACEITUNAS, ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGIN EXTRA, SAL MARINA, ACEITE DE OLIVA (ACEITE DE OLIVA), ALMIDÓN DE PATATA, EXTRACTO DE ROMERO), ARROZ INTEGRAL, EXTRACTO DE LEVADURA, ALBAHACA\*, PEREJIL\*. **\*DESIDRATADO**

**NUTRITION INFORMATION**  
**INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI**  
**NÄHRWERTHHEITSE**  
**INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL**  
**INFORMACIONES NUTRITIONALES**

CONSERVATION: Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. FABRIQUÉ EN ITALIE

CONSERVACION: Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. FABRICADO EN ITALIA

CONSERVATION: Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. FABRIQUÉ EN ITALIE

CONSERVACION: Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. FABRICADO EN ITALIA